FOF-.4 PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

VER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101501172	NLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party: 10 · 16 · 60	Name and address of receiving party:
1) CORBIS CORPORATION 1	Name: <u>WILLIAM H. GATES, III</u>
2) 3)	
4)	Internal Address:
5) 6)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
-	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: P.O. BOX 514
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: MEDINA State WA
Outer	
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>98039</u>
1) OCTOBER 2, 2000 4) 5) 5) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
3)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application,
	of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PATENT	
APPLICATIONS	
Additional numbers attache	d? X Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>10</u>
_	
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address: <u>ELLEN M. BIERMAN</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$400</u>
	X Enclosed
0.11.0000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	8. Deposit account number:
	19-1090
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
1	
ELLEN M. BIERMAN CULO III	Buman 10/12/00
Name of Person Signing Signat	
Total number of pages including cover sheet	, attachments, and document:4

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) L:\480087 - corbis\001\pto-1595-corbis to gates.doc - Docket No. 480087.001

SCHEDULE OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

TITLE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
COMMON DISTRIBUTED OBJECT PLATFORM	60/118,668	02/03/99
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING SOFTWARE COMPONENTS	09/322,852	05/28/99
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING A USER INTERFACE FOR DISTRIBUTED DEVICES	09/322,964	05/28/99
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTING ART	09/322,207	05/28/99
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS	09/322,459	05/28/99
AUDIO VISUAL ARCHITECTURE	09/322,643	05/28/99
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPLEMENTING VIRTUAL FUNCTIONS OF AN INTERFACE	09/322,965	05/28/99
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TRACKING CLIENTS	09/322,962	05/28/99
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TRACKING SOFTWARE COMPONENTS	09/322,455	05/28/99
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROPERTY NOTIFICATION	09/322,457	05/28/99

PATENT REEL: 011193 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Corbis Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 15395 Southeast 30th Place, Suite 300, Bellevue, Washington, 98007, is the owner of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the inventions described and set forth in the SCHEDULE OF PATENT APPLICATIONS annexed hereto and made part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTIONS), for which applications for United States letters patent were filed; and

WHEREAS, William H. Gates, III, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), an individual having a post office address of P.O. Box 514, Medina, Washington 98039, has acquired from ASSIGNOR the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTIONS and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries as set forth in an agreement, effective October 1, 1999;

WHEREAS, both parties desire to confirm such assignment in this document in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and ensure that all rights in the INVENTIONS are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the sale, transfer and assignment effective October 1, 1999, and hereby sells, transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said INVENTIONS in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file PCT and foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said INVENTIONS, said INVENTIONS, applications and all letters patent on said INVENTIONS to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 011193 FRAME: 0259 ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said INVENTIONS to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said INVENTIONS, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said INVENTIONS or letters patent therefor.

	CORBIS CORPORATION
10/2/00	= EM
Date	Chris Oppfelt CFO
State of Washington County of King	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Chris Oppfelt is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

STALLY III	Dated October 2,2000
ALLY	Signature of Notary Public Rolly
	Printed Name TINA LALLY
ATE OF WASH	My appointment expires 9204

L:\480087 - Corbis\001\assignment-corbis to gates.doc (480087.001)